

BRITISH COLUMBIA UTILITIES COMMISSION
ORDER NUMBER _U-G-29-80

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## BRITISH COLUMBIA UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF the Utilities Commission Act, SBC 1980, c. 60

and

IN THE MATTER OF an Application by West Kootenay Power and Light Company, Limited

)

)

)

)

BEFORE:

M. Taylor, Chairman; D.B. Kilpatrick, Commissioner; and J.D.V. Newlands, Commissioner

December 23, 1980

## ORDER

WHEREAS West Kootenay Power and Light Company, Limited ("West Kootenay Power") applied September 8, 1980 for Commission approval of a "Modification Agreement" dated September 8, 1980 between the City of Kelowna and West Kootenay Power; and

WHEREAS the purpose of the "Modification Agreement" is to establish a rational boundary between the electrical utility operations of the City of Kelowna and West Kootenay Power as indicated in a map of the area designated as Appendix II to the "Modification Agreement"; and

WHEREAS the Commission has considered the matter and believes that the "Modification Agreement" properly conserves the public interest.

.../2

	H COLUMBIA S COMMISSION
ORDER NUMBER	<u>U-G-29-80</u>

NOW THEREFORE the Commission hereby approves the "Modification Agreement" between the City of Kelowna and West Kootenay Power and Light Company, Limited effective immediately.

2

DATED at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, this 8th day of January, 1981.

BY ORDER

M. Jaylon Chairman